
M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

November 16, 19 8 9 

915 /682-3715 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservatiori D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Logan Draw Prospect 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Mewbourne O i l Company f i n d s i t necessary t o apply f o r and receive 
an unorthodox l o c a t i o n t o d r i l l a w e l l on i t s Logan Draw Prospect 
located i n Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. A 
l o c a t i o n 660' FSL (nearest side boundary) and 990' FWL (nearest end 
boundary) i n the S/2 of Section 17 would give Mewbourne O i l a greater 
l i k e l i h o o d of encountering thickness of Lower Morrow net sand 
s u f f i c i e n t t o make a commercial w e l l . The enclosed net sand 
isopachs and s t r u c t u r e map shows the northwest t o southeast t r e n d of 
the Lower Morrow. Cross Section B t o B1 enclosed herewith also 
i l l u s t r a t e s t h i s sand t r e n d . The Mesa Peterson Federal Com. #1 ( u n i t 
G Section 20) produces from 8 and 11 f e e t of net sand i n the Lower 
Morrow "Orange" and Lower Morrow "Brown" zones, r e s p e c t i v e l y . The 
Transmountain Gulf Federal #1 ( u n i t J Section 17) does not have net 
sand i n the Lower Morrow. The Yates Kepple "ZN" Com #1 ( u n i t 0 
Section 18) has 2 f e e t of net Lower Morrow "Orange" sand and looks 
r e l a t i v e l y closer t o the desired channel system. 

The geologic mapping tends t o support our view t h a t the proposed 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n (shown w i t h open c i r c l e ) instead of the standard 
l o c a t i o n (marked by X) i s reasonable and necessary t o d r i l l f o r Lower 
Morrow sand i n t h i s p r o r a t i o n u n i t . The unorthodox l o c a t i o n , which 
Mewbourne seeks i n l i e u of a standard l o c a t i o n , moves f u r t h e r from 
the nearest Lower Morrow w e l l , the Mesa Peterson Federal Com #1. 

Mewbourne O i l Company has n o t i f i e d the o f f s e t operators and 
unleased mineral owners of i t s i n t e n t i o n t o apply f o r t h i s unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n d r i l l i n g permit pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104(F). 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

David Shatzer 
Geologist 

DS/sm 

enclosures: Lower Morrow "Orange" Net Sand Isopach-Structure Map 
Lower Morrow "Brown" Net Sand Isopach 
Cross Section B-B' 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

M IDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

9I.W6K2-3715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 S. 4th Street 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l at a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has a p p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas,well l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should, you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

L7. Paur^Haden 
Landman 

COMPANY 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915/682-3715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t 
unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's 
i n t e n t t o d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 
990' FWL of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Yates Petroleum Corporation has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and not i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

COMPANY 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

91.W6H2-.1715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Exxon Company, U.S.A. 
P.O. Box 1600 

Midland, Texas 79702-1600 

A t t e n t i o n : Joe B. Thomas 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has a p p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
fo r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915/682-3715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Exxon Company, U.S.A., as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Exxon Company, U.S.A., has no 
ob j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and notic e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul 
Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915/682-3715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. 
15 Smith Road 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 99 0 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 t o an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has app l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

COMPANY 

DPH/sm 

cc : Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Chevron, U.S.A Inc. has no 
ob j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-1715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Hanson Energy 
Route 1, Box 6 0 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 fe e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has app l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

D. Paui Haden 
Landman 

IL COMPANY 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-1715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Hanson Energy, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased mineral 
owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o d r i l l 
the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL of 
Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Hanson Energy has no o b j e c t i o n t o 
the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby waives 
o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

E>. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 VV. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915/682-3715 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Enron O i l & Gas Corp. 
P.O. Box 1188 
Houston, Texas 77251-1188 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 t o an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception to the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has ap p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
fo r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t to 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul 
Landman 

DPH/sm 

cc : Address l i s t attached 



M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

M I D L A N D , LEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-371 5 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Enron O i l & Gas Corp., as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Enron O i l & Gas Corp. has no 
ob j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

OMPANY 

Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915/6S2-.1715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
C o l l i e r Energy, Inc. 
P.O. Drawer R 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has ap p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
fo r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul 
Landman 

COMPANY 

DPH/sm 

cc : Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915/682-3715 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

C o l l i e r Energy Company, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t C o l l i e r Energy Company has no 
ob j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

<b. Paul 
Landman 

COMPANY 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

M IDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Michael S. Richardson 
P.O. Box 819 
Roswell, New Mexico 88202 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l at a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has a p p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul 
Landman 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /6K2-3715 

November 17, 19 89 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen:' 

Michael S. Richardson, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Michael S. Richardson, has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

D. Paul 
Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /6K2-.171S 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Ronadero Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 430 

Roswell, New Mexico 88202 

A t t e n t i o n : Robert W. Hanagan 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has ap p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want' t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

Landman 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

91 5 /682-371 S 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Ronadero Co., Inc. as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Ronadero Co., Inc. has no o b j e c t i o n 
t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby 
waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /6N2-3715 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
/Amoco Production Company 
501 Westlake Park Boulevard 
P.O. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

A t t e n t i o n : Emily F. Goodfellow 
Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 

Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Goodfellow: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 fe e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has ap p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
fo r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sinc e r e l y , 

Landman 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Amoco Production Company, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t 
unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's 
i n t e n t t o d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 
990' FWL of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Amoco Production Company has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and n o t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

t ) . Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915/ 682-1715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Doug J. Schutz 
P.O. Box 97 3 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0973 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Schutz: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has ap p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated to the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

COMPANY 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Doug J. Schutz, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased mineral 
owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o d r i l l 
the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL of 
Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Doug J. Schutz has no o b j e c t i o n t o 
the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby waives 
o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

MEWBj iMPANY 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

"•>1 5 / 6K2-.171 5 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Celsius Energy Co. 
P.O. Box 11070 
Salt Lake C i t y , Utah 84147 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has app l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies to 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
500 VV. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, LEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-371 5 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Celsius Energy Co., as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Celsius Energy Co. has no o b j e c t i o n 
to the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby 
waives o b j e c t i o n and n o t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 
Mesa Operating L i m i t e d Partnership 
P.O. Box 2009 
A m a r i l l o , Texas 79189 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Logan Draw Morrow Pool 
Federal "R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mewbourne proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l a t a p o i n t located 660 f e e t 
from the south l i n e and 990 f e e t from the west l i n e of the above 
described Section 17 to an approximate depth of 9,200 f e e t and t o 
t e s t a l l formations from the surface through the base of the Morrow 
formation. 

Mewbourne seeks an exception t o the w e l l l o c a t i o n requirements of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 and has ap p l i e d , pursuant t o D i v i s i o n Rule 104 (F), 
f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n as 
described above t o t e s t the Morrow formation. The S/2 of the above 
described Section 17 i s t o be dedicated t o the t e s t w e l l . 

Mewbourne wishes t o d r i l l t h i s w e l l a t the proposed l o c a t i o n as 
we f e e l i t i s necessary i f we are t o recover o i l and gas reserves un­
d e r l y i n g our lease. We are also convinced t h a t the distance from the 
proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n t o other producing w e l l s i s s u f f i c i e n t t o 
insure no harmful e f f e c t on other producers. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n t o the above l o c a t i o n , please date and 
sign the attached Waivers of Objection and r e t u r n two (2) copies t o 
me i n the enclosed self-addressed envelope. Should you have any 
questions regarding the above or want t o discuss t h i s matter f u r t h e r , 
please c a l l . Your prompt and favorable response w i l l be s i n c e r e l y 
appreciated. 

Sinc e r e l y , 

(MPANY 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

DPH/sm 

cc: Address l i s t attached 



M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-1715 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Mesa Operating L i m i t e d Partnership as an o f f s e t operator or 
o f f s e t unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l 
Company's i n t e n t t o d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 
660' FSL and 990' FWL of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Mesa Operating L i m i t e d Partnership 
has no o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s 
l o c a t i o n and hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and n o t i c e of hearing on t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mexico. 

Sincerely, 

Lf. Paul Haden 
Landman 

OMPANY 

BY: 

T i t l e : 

Date: 
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1. Michael S. Richardson 
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November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe,- New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Ronadero Co., Inc. as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Ronadero Co., Inc. has no o b j e c t i o n 
t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit to d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby 
waives o b j e c t i o n and n o t i c e of'hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

S incerely, 

Date: / A 3 2 - t f f 



M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 500 w. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

RECEIVED MIDLAND, TKXAS 79701 

*89 NOU 27 flfl 9 12 " " M J - " " 
November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Hanson Energy, as an ofJLs-e^—epexa-^^ir-^^i^^^f-^et unleased mineral 
owner, has been advised o^^Mewbourne O i l CompanyvX i n t e n t t o d r i l l 
the above referenced w e l l erE a—l-acajy :ori 660 V_FSJ/ and 990' FWL of 
Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Hanson Energy has no o b j e c t i o n t o 
the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and hereby waives 
o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Sincerely, 

OMPANY 

Landman 

T i t l e : Ovan)g-^~ ^ f g t ? 4 - 7 T ^ 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Amoco Production Company, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t 
unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's 
i n t e n t t o d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 
990' FWL of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Amoco Production Company has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit to d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and n o t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

T). Paul Haden 
Landman 

Title: Z)ris, /C^^J /H^/U-rt-St 

Date ; -3 r- £ 9 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-3715 

'89 DEC U AN 
November 17, 19 89 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Chevron, U.S.A., Inc. as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Chevron, U.S.A Inc. has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 



0_ MmCHSSOM 

Murchison Oil & Gas, Inc. 
First Interstate Bank Tower 
Suite 5300 
Lock Box 152 
1445 Ross Avenue 
Dallas. Texas 75202-2733 
(214) 953-1414 

December 13, 1989 

Mr. D. Paul Haden 
Mewbourne O i l Company 
500 W. Texas, Suite 1020 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Re: Application f o r Unorthodox Location D r i l l i n g Permit Logan 
Draw Morrow Pool Federal "R" #1 Well S/2 of Section 17, 
T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Haden: 

Murchison O i l & Gas, Inc. recently concluded the purchase 
of numerous wells and leases from Mesa Limited Partnership 
including Mesa's interest i n the Logan Draw Field. 

Enclosed herewith are two executed copies of the Waivers 
of Objection which were furnished with your subject l e t t e r 
dated November 17, 1989. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Robert J. Penksa 

RJP:ai 

Enclosure 



M E W B O U R N E O I L COMPANY 
OIL CONSERVATION DiVI§dgtV TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

RECEIVED MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 /682-1715 

'89 DEC 18 AH 8 59 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Mesa Ofr'11 -11 ^^"J d m i t e d Pai Lhtu bhip as an o f f s e t operator or 
o f f s e t unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l 
Company's i n t e n t t o d r i l l the above referenced w e l l at a l o c a t i o n 
660' FSL and 990' FWL of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New 
Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Mfun Opo r o t i n g Jjimitfefi Partnership 
has no o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s 
l o c a t i o n and hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and n o t i c e of hearing on t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

MEWB£!URNE/OIL COMPANY 

BY: 

T i t l e : VJ vcs ?^gst2>&.>aT 0 £ OPfcfZ^.TvQ'0 

Date : tbecayif r fce- 15 t vq 89 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY*
 C W s S j D'V'SION 

500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 D 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

915 / 682-371 5 
'89 DEC 7 flf) 8 34 

November 17, 19 8 9 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t 
unleased mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's 
i n t e n t t o d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 
990' FWL of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Yates Petroleum Corporation has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Sincerely, 

M E ^ O U - $ N E / O I J COMPANY 

D. Paul Haden 
Landman 

Subjec t t o your g r a n t i n g l i k e waiver should Yates wish t o d r i l l a s i m i l a r 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n i n Sec t ion 17, T17S-R27E. 



MEWBOURNE O I L COMPAN li CONSERVATION DIVISION 
RECEIVED 500 W. TEXAS, SUITE 1020 

M I D L A N D , LEXAS 79701 

915/682-3715 '89 DEC 7 m 8 31 

November 17, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Enron O i l & Gas Corp., as an o f f s e t operator or o f f s e t unleased 
mineral owner, has been advised of Mewbourne O i l Company's i n t e n t t o 
d r i l l the above referenced w e l l a t a l o c a t i o n 660' FSL and 990' FWL 
of Section 17, T17S, R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

This l e t t e r i s t o advise t h a t Enron O i l & Gas Corp. has no 
o b j e c t i o n t o the g r a n t i n g of a permit t o d r i l l a t t h i s l o c a t i o n and 
hereby waives o b j e c t i o n and no t i c e of hearing on t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox 
Location D r i l l i n g Permit 
Federal"R" #1 Well 
S/2 of Section 17, T17S, R27E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Sincerely, 

D. P a u l Haden 
Landman 

T i t l e : Vice President & General Manager 

D a t e : 12/1/89 
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LEWIS C. COX 
PAUL W. EATON 
CONRAD E. COFFIELD 
HAROLD L. HENSLEY JR. 
STUART D. SHAN OR 
C. D. MARTIN 
PAUL J . KELLY JR. 
OWEN M. LOPEZ 
DOUGLAS L. LUNSFORD 
JOHN J . KELLY 
T. CALDER EZZELL. JR. 
WILLIAM B. BURFORD" 
RICHARD E. OLSON 
RICHARD R. WILFONG" 
STEVEN D. ARNOLD 
JAMES J . WECHSLER 
NANCY S. CUSACK 
JEFFREY L. FORNACIARI 
JEFFREY D. HEWETT 
JAMES BRUCE 
JERRY F. SHACKELFORD* 
JEFFREY W. HELLBERG" 
ALBERT L PITTS 
THOMAS M. HNASKO 
JOHN C. CHAMBERS' 
THOMAS D. HAINES, JR. 
FRANKLIN H. MCCALLUM" 

MARK C ~ D O w U 
KAREN M. RICHARDSOI 

! l 

2 m $L 
FRED W. SCHWENDIMANN 
DAVID MORAN 
JAMES R. MCADAMS" 
JAMES M. HUDSON 
MACDONNELL GORDON 
REBECCA NICHOLS JOHNSON 
PAUL R. NEWTON 
WILLIAM P JOHNSON 
ELLEN S. CASEY 
MARGARET C. LUDEWIG 
PATRICIA A. WATTS-
MARTIN MEYERS 
GREGORY S. WHEELER 
ANDREW J. CLOUTIER 
5. BARRY PAISNER 
W. CRAIG BARLOW* 
JAMES A. GILLESPIE 
KAREN L. COLLIER 
GARY W. LARSON 
STEPHANIE LANDRY 
JERRY D. WORSHAM, JL 

E A T O N , C O F F I E L D & H E N S L E Y 
A T T O R N E Y S A T L A W 

5 0 0 M A R Q U E T T E N.W., S U I T E 7 4 0 

N E W M E X I C O S 7 1 0 2 - 2 I 2 I 

( 5 0 5 ) 7 6 8 - 1 5 0 0 

F A X ( B O B ) 7 6 8 - 1 5 2 9 

700 UNITED BANK PLAZA 

POST OFFICE BOX IO 

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88302 

(505) 622-6510 

FAX (505) 623-9332 

November 28, 19 89 

O f C O U N S E L 

O. M. CALHOUN 
MACK EASLEY 
JOE W. WOOD 

CLARENCE E. HtNKLE (1901-1985) 
W. E. BONDURANT, JR. (1913-1973) 

ROY C, SNODGRASS, JR. (1914-1987) 

2 8 0 0 CLAYDE5TA NATIONAL BANK BUILDING 

POST OFFICE BOX 3 5 8 0 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

(915) 6 8 3 - 4 6 9 1 

FAX (915) 6 8 3 - 6 5 1 8 

1700 TEXAS AMERICAN BANK BUILDING 

POST OFFICE BOX 9238 

AMARILLO, TEXAS 79105 

(806) 372-5569 

FAX (806) 372-9761 

218 MONTEZUMA 

POST OFFICE BOX 2 0 6 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 982-4554 

NOT L I C E N S E D I N N E W M E X I C O 

New Mexico O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n 

P. 0. Box 20 88 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Dear S i r s : 

Enclosed on behalf of Mewbourne O i l Company are an 
o r i g i n a l and one copy of an A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
Approval of an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Si of 
Section 17, Township 17 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, 
New Mexico. Also enclosed are copies of the n o t i c e l e t t e r s 
sent by Mewbourne O i l Company by c e r t i f i e d mail t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators. Please l e t me know i f you need copies of the 
c e r t i f i e d r e t u r n r e c e i p t s . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & 

JB: l e 
Enclosures 



COUNTY EcYcj/ POOL Lo#a/? ~ A / f i r A04/ Cjr&J 

TOWNSHIP / / S c u ^ X RANGE - 2 / S e s l f NMPM 

r 1 
>• 2 — 1 

• i 5 5 4 J 
2 — 

J. 

• 
J. 

7 < 3 a 1 " 1 1 

/ I 3 ? 1 0 " 1 1 1 

o T •7 1 

/• 
c - 1 i i 1 

i fcj X / 1 b 1 D X X o 

i q O n 7 l . o 9 .. 9 — 9 A 
X 

f— z. e. H 

•5 n 9 Q • "X r i 9 . 9 C 
J U 

•' ̂  
3 </ £. D £. J 

•3 1 •a 9 •5 >1 c O C 
X J D 

wmSk 



county Pool HAR T DBAUJ - ATo/cd 6AS 

TOWNSHIP Range ------- NMPM 

1 
1— 

1 5 1 3 " c — L 

7 c i < rv 
/ c 3 7 X U - : ' X 1 1 z 

i Q _ i 1 <: . — 1 c 1 1 
X O 1 D X D X X J 

1 Q 9 n 9 1 9 9 -J 

>• 
— X £. u Z X Z Z Z J z 4 

9 Q 9 Q 9 "7 - 9 9 c 
J u Z z O Z / 

. 
Z D Z J 

O i o -1 -1 c 
J J Z J J J -5 D j D 

OEsi: sec /7 CR-^73s */-/-?A 


